35289 WASHBURN HEIGHTS DRIVE
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LOCATION

PLACED ON A HILL TOP AND NESTLED AMONGST THE TREES, HOME
SITS AT THE END OF A LONG DRIVEWAY, WITHIN 10 MINUTES FROM
BROWNSVILLE, 15 MINUTES TO LEBANON AND INTERSTATE 5

18.54 ACRES
e BEAUTIFULLY LANDSCAPED
» ESTABLISHED FRUIT TREES AND BERRIES
* VIEWS OF MARYS PEAK
e SERENE WOODLANDS
e LONG GRAVELED DRIVEWAY
e GARDEN WITH DEER FENCING
o RAISED BEDS
e FENCED DOG YARD
e CHICKEN COOP
* BARN
o 710 POWER
e OLD LOGGING TRAILS THROUGHOUT

Oregon
The information contained in this brochure is from reliable sources and is believed to be correct but it is not guaranteed. @ Farm&Home



1955 SQUARE FEET
e 2 BEDROOMS
e 2.5 BATHROOMS
 BONUS ROOM
 HEATED PRIMARY BATHROOM FLOORING
e CLAWFOOT SOAKING TUB
o UNIQUE STAINED GLASS WINDOW ABOVE TUB
e RECENTLY REMODELED KITCHEN
o STAINLESS STEEL MIELE AND KITCHEN AID APPLIANCES
o SWING OUT PANTRY
e MULTIPLE SKYLIGHTS
o 2ND BEDROOM UPSTAIRS HAS A SOLAR - POWERED VELUX SKYLIGHT
e TREX DECKING
o CABLE RAILING
= UPSTAIRS INSTALLED 2019
= DOWNSTAIRS INSTALLED 2018
e SOLAR SCREENS
e VAULTED CEILINGS
 BAMBOO AN TILE FLOORING UPSTAIRS
 MARMOLEUM AND CORK FLOORING DOWNSTAIRS

Oregon
The information contained in this brochure is from reliable sources and is believed to be correct but it is not guaranteed. @ Farm&Home



SYSTEMS

WELL
10 GPM
e PRESSURE TANK IN BASEMENT

SEPTIC
e INSTALLED 2012

INTERNET
 ALYRICA

SECURITY SYSTEM
e WYZE SECURITY LIGHT AND CAMERA

ROAD
e PARTIAL OWNERSHIP, REGRAVEL APPROX EVERY 3 YEARS, NO WRITTEN
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

SELLER PREFERRED TERMS

USE OREF FORMS
CONTINGENT ON SELLER FINDING A REPLACEMENT PROPERTY
72 HOURS FOR SELLER’S RESPONSE TIME ON OFFERS.

Oregon

The information contained in this brochure is from reliable sources and is believed to be correct but it is not guaranteed. @ Farm&Home
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MAPS

PROVIDED BY LANDID

SCAN HERE FOR
INTERACTIVE MAP

INFORMATION REGARDING LAND CLASSIFICATION, CARRYING CAPACITIES, MAPS, ETC,, IS INTENDED oregon
ONLY AS A GENERAL GUIDELINE AND HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE OWNERS AND OTHER SOURCES i\ Farm & Home
DEEMED RELIABLE, BUT THE ACCURACY CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS ARE XBROKERS %

ENCOURAGED TO RESEARCH THE INFORMATION TO THEIR OWN SATISFACTION.
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COUNTY INFORMATION

LIST PACKET (S) PROVIDED THROUGH COUNTY RECORDS

INFORMATION REGARDING LAND CLASSIFICATION, CARRYING CAPACITIES, MAPS, ETC,, IS INTENDED
ONLY AS A GENERAL GUIDELINE AND HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE OWNERS AND OTHER SOURCES
DEEMED RELIABLE, BUT THE ACCURACY CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS ARE
ENCOURAGED TO RESEARCH THE INFORMATION TO THEIR OWN SATISFACTION.
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© ridelity National Title

LINN COUNTY PROPERTY PROFILE INFORMATION

Parcel #: 0384137
Tax Lot: 13S02W1800328
Owner: Snetsinger, Thomas J Trust
CoOwner: Snetsinger, Herrmann C M Trust
Site: 35289 Washburn Heights Dr
Brownsville OR 97327
Mail: PO Box 306

Brownsville OR 97327

Zoning: County-F/F - Farm/Forest

Std Land
OTHR - Other
Use:

Legal: - LOT 2
Twn/Rng/Sec: T:13S R:02W S:18 Q: QQ:

ASSESSMENT & TAX INFORMATION

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS

Market Total: $681,280.00
Market Land: $339,040.00
Market Impr: $342,240.00
Assessment Year: 2023
Assessed Total: $283,380.00
Exemption:
Taxes: $3,164.07
Levy Code: 55203
Levy Rate: 11.1655

SALE & LOAN INFORMATION

Sale Date: 09/27/2000
Sale Amount: $180,000.00
Document #: 1129135

Deed Type: Deed

L
O8N 485.000.00
Amount:

Lender: FLEET MTG CORP
Loan Type: Conventional
Interest
Type:
Title Co:

Year Built:

Eff Year Built:
Bedrooms:
Bathrooms:

# of Stories:
Total SqFt:
Floor 1 SqFt:
Floor 2 SqFt:
Basement SqFt:
Lot size:
Garage SqFt:
Garage Type:
AC:

Pool:

Heat Source:
Fireplace:
Bldg Condition:
Neighborhood:
Lot:

Block:
Plat/Subdiv:
School Dist:
Census:

Recreation:

1988
2007

3

2

1

1,955 SqFt

18.54 Acres (807,602 SqFt)

Wall Electric

Average

552 - Central Linn
1031 - 030500

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers make no representations, warranties or conditions, express or implied, as to the accuracy or

completeness of information contained in this report.
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Parcel ID: 0384137

Site Address: 35289 Washburn Heights Dr

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers make no representations,
warranties or conditions, express or implied, as to the accuracy or
completeness of information contained in this report.



Full Assessor Map
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Parcel ID: 0384137
. . . . .
@ Fldellw Natlonal Tltle Site Address: 35289 Washburn Heights Dr
£ Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers make no representations,
warranties or conditions, express or implied, as to the accuracy or
completeness of information contained in this report.



Aerial Map

Parcel ID: 0384137
Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers make no representations

© Fidelity National Title
4 warranties or conditions, express or implied, as to the accuracy or

completeness of information contained in this report.




Flood Map
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Parcel ID: 0384137

Fidelity National Title Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers make no representations,

warranties or conditions, express or implied, as to the accuracy or
completeness of information contained in this report.



Linn County
2023 Real Property Assessment Report

Account 384137
Map 13S02W18-00-00328
Code - Tax ID 55203 - 384137
Legal Descr See Record
Mailing T SNETSINGER & C HERRMANN TRUST

SNETSINGER THOMAS J & HERRMANN C M TR
PO BOX 306

Tax Status
Account Status
Subtype

Deed Reference #
Sales Date/Price

Assessable
Active
NORMAL

2015-9871
07-01-2015/ $0
GARTON, JOSHUA

BROWNSVILLE OR 97327 Appraiser
Property Class 661 NH
RMV Class 401 002
Site Situs Address City

1 35289 WASHBURN HEIGHTS DR

BROWNSVILLE

Value Summary

Code Area RMV MAV AV RMV Exception CPR %
55203 Land 339,040 Land 0
Impr 342,240 Impr 0
Code Area Total 681,280 282,310 283,380 0
Grand Total 681,280 282,310 283,380 0
Land Breakdown
Code Trend
Area ID# RFPD Ex Zone Value Source % Size Land Class Trended RMV
55203 LANDSCAPE - FAIR 100 3,000
1 Market 100 1.00 AC 40,160
RURAL OSD - AVG 100 30,000
2 Small Tract Forest land 100 17.54 AC FE 265,880
Code Area Total 18.54 AC 339,040
Improvement Breakdown
Code Year Stat Trend
Area ID# Built Class Description % Total Sqft Ex% MS Acct Trended RMV
55203 100 1988 142 RES One story with basement 104 1,955 309,970
101 2016 110 Residential Other Improvements 104 0 4,510
102 1988 130 Res Other Improvement Cls 3 104 0 25,160
501 O 318 GP SHED 104 720 2,600
Code Area Total 2,675 342,240
Exemptions / Special Assessments / Notations
Notations Amount Tax
s POT'L ADD'L TAX LIABILITY ADDED 2009 0.00 0.00

= SMALL TRACT FST

6/13/2024 9:40 AM

Page 1 of 2




Linn County
2023 Real Property Assessment Report
Account 384137

Comments FOR INFORMATION ON TL 328 & 358, PLEASE USE THE COMPUTER. THE PAPERWORK IN THE JACKETS
ON THESE TWO ACCOUNTS HAS BEEN MIXED UP SINCE THE HOUSES WERE BUILT. THIS HOUSE
CURRENTLY LISTED FOR $317,996. COPY OF LISTING IN JACKET.

5/11/95 JLS.

SENT TO OWNER ON 10/24/95: APPEAL FORM, COPY OF MAP, LETTER, 1995 APPRAISAL, DIAGRAM.
(DAVE EDWARDS, 6137 SOUTH PINEHURST DR, CHANDLER, AZ 85249)10/95 JS.

SPOKE WITH OWNER BY PHONE ON 10/30/95. MADE CORRECTIONS TO ACCT ACCORDING TO
CONVERSATION W/MR. EDWARDS. INSTRUCTED TO VISIT PROPERTY AGAIN. SENT LETTER TO MR.
EDWARDS. SEE COPY IN JACKET. 10/30/95 JLS.

VISIT MADE TO PROPERTY 11/1/95 BY DUS & JLS. SEE FILE IN SECTION DIR OF WP.

96MX: DOES NOT APPEAR TO BE A FOREST HOMESITE AND PROPERTY RENTED OUT. 11/95 JLS.
17MX: Ext. w/ owner deck replacement, netted with previous deck and added to exception pool. Updated
landscaping, and cleaned up carport from 110 to 130 both as RMV only.

9/29/2016-JG

6/13/2024 9:40 AM Page 2 of 2



STATEMENT OF TAX ACCOUNT

Linn County Courthouse, Room 214
300 4th Ave SW, PO Box 100

Albany, Oregon 97321-8600
(541) 967-3808

13-Jun-2024
T SNETSINGER & C HERRMANN TRUST
SNETSINGER THOMAS J & HERRMANN C M TR
PO BOX 306
BROWNSVILLE OR 97327
Tax Account # 384137 Lender Name
Account Status A Loan Number
Roll Type Real Property ID 55203
Situs Address 35289 WASHBURN HEIGHTS DR BROWNSVILLE OR 97327 Interest To Jun 13,2024
Tax Summary
Tax Tax Total Current Interest Discount Original Due
Year Type Due Due Due Available Due Date
2023 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,164.07 Nov 15, 2023
2022 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,074.20 Nov 15, 2022
2021 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,187.21 Nov 15, 2021
2020 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,125.54 Nov 15, 2020
2019 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,060.03 Nov 15,2019
2018 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,978.82 Nov 15,2018
2017 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,896.74 Nov 15,2017
2016 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,819.48 Nov 15,2016
2015 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,668.70 Nov 15, 2015
2014 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,578.09 Nov 15,2014
2013 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,516.76 Nov 15,2013
2012 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,438.46 Nov 15, 2012
2011 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,371.16 Nov 15, 2011
2010 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,296.68 Nov 15,2010
2009 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,236.50 Nov 15, 2009
2008 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,197.73 Nov 15, 2008
2007 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,124.83 Nov 15, 2007
2006 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,812.77 Nov 15, 2006
2005 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,767.58 Nov 15, 2005
2004 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,654.64 Nov 15, 2004
2003 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.14 Nov 15, 2003
2002 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,712.14 Nov 15,2002
2001 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,742.89 Nov 15,2001
2000 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,642.09 Nov 15, 2000
1999 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,636.62 Nov 15, 1999
1998 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,486.21 Nov 15, 1998
1997 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,680.90 Dec 15, 1997
1996 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,582.34 Nov 15, 1996
1995 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,400.94 Nov 15, 1995
1994 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $964.56 Nov 15, 1994
1993 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,111.16 Nov 15, 1993
1992 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,352.33 Nov 15, 1992
1991 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,473.19 Nov 15, 1991
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70,505.50



STATEMENT OF TAX ACCOUNT

Linn County Courthouse, Room 214
300 4th Ave SW, PO Box 100

Albany, Oregon 97321-8600
(541) 967-3808

13-Jun-2024
T SNETSINGER & C HERRMANN TRUST
SNETSINGER THOMAS J & HERRMANN C M TR
PO BOX 306
BROWNSVILLE OR 97327
Tax Account # 384137 Lender Name
Account Status A Loan Number
Roll Type Real Property ID 55203
Situs Address 35289 WASHBURN HEIGHTS DR BROWNSVILLE OR 97327 Interest To Jun 13,2024
Tax Summary
Tax Tax Total Current Interest Discount Original Due
Year Type Due Due Due Available Due Date




LINR COUNTY, OREGON 2015-09871

DD 17 M
, ) D a3t 5. WILSON 07/01/201512:17:58P
Untii a change is requested $10.00$11 00 $20 00519.00$10.00 $70.00
send tax statements to; 1A

[NO CHANGE]
002492902015000968710020027

After recording, return to: |, Steve Druchenmiler, County Clerk for i

. . . . e re artily that Ihe instrurmen
EvaSheVSKI, E”'Oﬂ, C'hak & Hed'ger, PC i[::tltfr;aohef:l:\:a:rr:c!ordod in the Clerk
PO Box 781 racords.

Steve Druckenmiller - County Clerk

Corvallis, OR 97339

The true and actual consideration paid
for this conveyance is $ -0-,
estate planning purposes.

WARRANTY DEED

Thomas J. Snetsinger and Christina M. Herrmann, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Thomas
James Snetsinger and Christina Marie Herrmann, trustees of the Thomas Snetsinger and Christina
Herrmann Trust dated June 19, 2015, or the Successor Trustee, Grantee, and to Grantee's heirs,
successors and assigns, the following described real property situated in Linn County, Oregon, to wit:

Parcel 2, Partition Plat 1990-29, filed November 6, 1990 in the County of Linn
and State of Oregon.

TOGETHER WITH, an easement for roadway purpeoses, 30 fegt in even width, as
created by instrument recorded July 5, 1988 {n Volume 474, page 763, Microfilm
Records of Linn County, Oregon, the centerline of which is described as
Eollows

Beginining @t" a poifit' éniihet Nor.herlf rlght ot ~way Ling of. Washburn'Road whlch :
ig South 12°33' East 7.37 feer, Sbuth 6759 Bast 54.51 feet and South 70°11°
East "115:10: . feet: fxomthe Sgutherly: Southwest corner of the O.H. Collins
Donation ‘Land Claim Mo. 40 in Section 18, Township 13 South, Hange 2 West of
the Willamette Meridian, Linn County, Oregon; themnce South §5918755" East 13.25
feet; thence Souch 77°38°12" East 169.46 feet; thence North 73°34’58" East
171.25 feet; thence Scuth 75°16'53" East 244 .47 feet ;thence North 70°6‘25"
East 124.29 feet; thence Worth 75°29<09" East 109.65 feet; thence North
34°31720" Bast 63.64 feet; thnence North 0°20°0" West 270.32 feet; thence torth
70424237 West 57.00 feeb; thence North 17°53°22% West 112.46 fest: thence North
318956'59" East 60.29 feet; thence North B2°52'22" East 129.53 feet; thence
Noxrth 65°48°42" East 72.73 feet to the Horth line of the property conveyed to
Jeffrey B. Bdwards and Stephanie Bdwsrds by Bargain and Sale Deed recorded dJuly
5, 1988 in Volume 474, Fage 763, Microfilm Records of Linn County, Cregon,
which is a point North 89°29°'0" West 242.84 feet from the Northwest corner of
Lot 36, Washburn Heights Subdivision.

Grantor warrants that the aforesaid property is free of encumbrances except liens, encumbrances,
easements, covenants conditions, restrictions, and exceptions of record

Legal descrlptlon created prlor to January 1, 2008, .

~The |Iabl|lly and obllgahonSﬁof the Grantor to Grantee and Grantees helrs and asmgns under the
warran_tl_els_:_and covenants contained herein or provided by faw shall be limited to the amount, nature, and

1 - Warfranty Deed



obligation is

shall have no liability or obligation except to the 'extent that reimbursement fo
available to Grantor under any such title insurance policy.

r such liability or

The true and actual consideration paid for this conveyance is $ -0-, estate planning purposes.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE
TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301
AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424 OREGON LAWS 2007, AND
SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER
8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY
DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND
REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING
FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
~ PLANMING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY- THAT THE ‘UNIT OF LAND. BEING TRANSFERRED: 1S°A-
LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY
THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS
AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE
ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY UNDER ORS 195.300,
195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11 CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007,
AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7,
CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Grantor has duly executed this instrument this 19th day of June,
2015,

s [ (haik M e

Thomas J. Snetsinger Christina M. Herrmann

State of Oregon )
_ } ss.
.County of Benton _ }

Persbnally appeared before me this 19th day of June, 2015, the above-named and identified
Thomas J. Snetsinger and Christina M. Herrmann, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their

voluntary act and deed.
DY

Notary Public for Oregon

OFFICIAL SEAL
; CATHY J LEE
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 453491
WY COMMISSION
o

EXPIRES JULY 15, 2015
e S RN,

2 - Warranty Deed




@Fidelity National Title

" Trusted everywhere,
every day.

Crilieal quwtg 7253&0{ sy

Seller Impersonation in
Real Estate Transactions

FRAUDSTERS are impersonating property owners to illegally sell real property. Sophisticated fraudsters
are using the real property owner's Social Security and driver’s license numbers in the transaction, as well as
legitimate notary credentials, which may be applied without the notary's knowledge.

Fraudsters prefer to use email and text messages to communicate, allowing them to mask themselves and
commit erime from any location.

IMPORTANT MNOTE: Some imposters are changing the mailing address where the tax bill is sent PRIOR to
selling the property out from the legitimate owner. Contact the tax collector's office to find out if the subject
property has had a recent address change.

B onlhe Wﬁw red ﬁ&(gs

WHEN A PROPERTY: WHEN A SELLER:

» 1s vacant or non-owner occupied, * Wants a quick sale, generally in less than
such as investment property, vacation three weeks, and may not negotiate fees
property, or rental property *  Wants a cash buyer

* Is refusing to attend the signing and claims
to be out of state or country

» Is difficult to reach via phone and only wants

» Has no outstanding mortgage or liens to communicate by text or email, or refuses

+ Is for sale or sold below market value to meet via video call

» Demands proceeds be wired

« Refuses or is unable to complete multifactor
authentication or identity verification

*  Wanits to use their own notary

» Has a different address than the owner's
address or tax mailing address

Where approved by state requlators, consiemers can purchase the American Land Tille Azsociation fALTA ) Homeowner s Policy of Title
Inzurance for additions] froed prodection. Connect with yvour Eidelity Natiomal Tile escrow feam for full details

A\

If you suspect that a scam is in effect, Kelli Terjeson

Sales Manager

503.510.4540
Kelli.Terjeson@fnf.com

immediately report it to local law
enforcement and file a complaint with
the FBI Internet Crime Complaint Center.




SOIL REPORT

PROVIDED BY LANDID

INFORMATION REGARDING LAND CLASSIFICATION, CARRYING CAPACITIES, MAPS, ETC,, IS INTENDED
ONLY AS A GENERAL GUIDELINE AND HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE OWNERS AND OTHER SOURCES
DEEMED RELIABLE, BUT THE ACCURACY CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS ARE
ENCOURAGED TO RESEARCH THE INFORMATION TO THEIR OWN SATISFACTION.

fA

Oregon

Farm & Home
*BROKERS %



35289 Washburn Heights | Share Link
Oregon, AC +/-

Main House ‘ f Boundary memn— Stream, = River/Creek Water Body
Intermittent

as obtained from sources

Steve Helms, Paul Terjeson
P: 503-979-0118 OregonFarmandHomeBrokers.com 2125 Pacific Blvd. Albany, OR iy ranties or guarantees as to the




|y Boundary 18.82 ac

SOIL CODE SOIL DESCRIPTION ACRES % CcPl | NccPI | caAP

Dixonwville silty clay loam, 12 to 30 percent slopes 8.11 | 43.12 0 62 4e

Dixonwville silty clay loam, 30 to 50 percent slopes 4.46 | 23.71 0 40 6e

84G Ritner cobbly silty clay loam, 30 to 60 percent slopes 397 | 21.12 0 32 7s

8 Bashaw silty clay 2.18 | 11.59 0 34 4w

9D Bellpine silty clay loam, 12 to 20 percent slopes 0.1 0.53 0 67 3e

TOTALS 18.)82( 100% - 47.27 51
*

(*) Total acres may differ in the second decimal compared to the sum of each acreage soil. This is
due to a round error because we only show the acres of each soil with two decimal.

Capability Legend

Increased Limitations and Hazards

Decreased Adaptabihity and Freedom of Choice Users

HEN

Land, Capability

Wild Life - L
Foresiny ¥ ¥
Limited L] L]
Moderaie . .
Intense " "
Limited L L
Moderate * =
Intense L] ]
Very Inlense .

Grazing Coltivation

(C) chimatic limitations (e) susceptibility to erosion

Lk}

(5) so0l [imitations within the roofing zone {(w) excess ol water




Buyers should not rely on this or any other
correspondence because the information may not be
accurate. The seller makes no
representation whatsoever regarding the accuracy or
completeness of the information and is providing the
buyer with a copy of the report only for disclosure
purposes. Buyer is advised to obtain their due diligence.

INFORMATION REGARDING LAND CLASSIFICATION, CARRYING CAPACITIES, MAPS, ETC,, IS INTENDED oregon
ONLY AS A GENERAL GUIDELINE AND HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE OWNERS AND OTHER SOURCES i\ Farm & Home
DEEMED RELIABLE, BUT THE ACCURACY CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS ARE XBROKERS %

ENCOURAGED TO RESEARCH THE INFORMATION TO THEIR OWN SATISFACTION.
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INFORMATION REGARDING LAND CLASSIFICATION, CARRYING CAPACITIES, MAPS, ETC,, IS INTENDED oregon
ONLY AS A GENERAL GUIDELINE AND HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE OWNERS AND OTHER SOURCES i\ Farm & Home
DEEMED RELIABLE, BUT THE ACCURACY CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS ARE XBROKERS %

ENCOURAGED TO RESEARCH THE INFORMATION TO THEIR OWN SATISFACTION.
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WATER QUALITY

INFORMATION REGARDING LAND CLASSIFICATION, CARRYING CAPACITIES, MAPS, ETC,, IS INTENDED oregon
ONLY AS A GENERAL GUIDELINE AND HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE OWNERS AND OTHER SOURCES i\ Farm & Home
DEEMED RELIABLE, BUT THE ACCURACY CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS ARE XBROKERS %

ENCOURAGED TO RESEARCH THE INFORMATION TO THEIR OWN SATISFACTION.



Pacific Analytical Laboratory, Inc.
4314 8W Research Way
Corvallis, OR 97333

(541) 753-4946 ORELAP [D #OR 100009
Water Quality Analysis Report

Tom Snetsinger

35289 Washburn Heights Dr.

Brownsville, OR. 97327

Daytime phone: (541) 466-5934
Date: November 16, 2001
Report Number: 3765

Sample Information

Sample Location: Bathroom faucet

Collection Date: 11713001

Collection Time: 7:15 am

Water Source: Well
Analysis Results

Parameter Method ~ MDL MCL Result Units  Initials
Coliform SM9223B  Absent Absent Absent per 100 mls RAP
E. coli SM9223B  Absent Absent Absent per 100 mls RAP

Arsenic Total EPA 2009  0.005 0.050 ND mg/L. DEL

MDL — Method Detection Limit is the level at which the parameter can be detected.

MCL — Maximum Contamination Level allowed by the Oregon Health Division.

ND — None detected above this detection level.

DEL - Delta Environmental Services - Oregon Certified Lab #068. Note — Due 1o certification
delays, this laboratory has not been NELAC certified yet but is certified by the Oregon Drinking
Water Laboratory Certification Program.

Reviewed By: O,
Chris Holmes-Bak
President

) l‘éﬁlm

Thank you for your business!

Page 1 of |



Pacific Analytical Laboratory, Inc.
4314 SW Rescarch Way
Corvallis, OR 97333

(541) 753-4946 ORELAP ID #OR100009

Water Quality Analysis Report
Tom Snetsinger

35289 Washbum Heights Dr.
Brownsville, OR 97327

Daytime phone: (541) 466-5934
Date: November 16, 2001
Report Number: 3766

Sample Information

Sample Location:  Kitchen faucet

Collection Date: 11/13/01
Collection Time: 7:10 am
Water Source: Well

Analysis Results

Parameter  Method MDL MCL Result nits Initials
Lead EPA 200.9 0.005 0.015 ND mg/L. DEL

MDL — Method Detection Limit is the level at which the parameter can be detected.
MCL -~ Maximum Contamination Level allowed by the Oregon Health Division.
ND - None detected above this detection level.

DEL - Delta Environmental Services - Oregon Certified Lab #068. Note — Due to certification

delays, this laboratory has not been NELAC certified yet but is certified by the Oregon Drinking
Water Laboratory Certification Program,

Thank you for your business!
Reviewad By: uﬁ )
Chris Holmes-Baker
President
Page | of | Date"
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DOMESTIC WATER QUALITY INDICATOR TESTS

Aglent,on Delvered By __LPS
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e labanon ORATASS ... Company._ . StacydnberSystems o ... .
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— Arsenic 005 mp mot
. Hardness (as CaCOY 25 mgA R
e 0.3 moh R—
R 85.83
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WATER SYSTEMS Inc.
STAR sorviag the Tillasetts Talley

250 Market St., Lebanon, OR 97355 451-3298
“"WELL FLOW TEST REPORT"

TEST DATE: 8-22-00

TOM SNETSINGER %

REPORT FOR: REALTY
PHILOMATH, OR
RHONDA ROMERO % WELL SITE: DAVE EDWARDS

mg;?no LANDMARK REALTY 35289 WASHBURN HEIGHTS

BROWNSVILLE, OR

LOCATION OF WELL ON PROPERTY: RT SIDE OF DRIVEWAY UNDER WOODEN BOX

Z "COLLECTED DATA"

well type [ DRILLED] casing size [ 6"] casing is [ 8 ] inches [ ABOVE ] ground
well depth if known [ 310'] sanitary seal vyes[X] no[ ] sanitary vent? [YES ]
type of pump: jet [ ] sub [X] H.P. [ 1.5 ] make [ GOULDS )] model [ 10EJ15412)
was test pump part of permanent system? yos [X)
flow measuring equipment:___ BUCKET & FLOW METER
water level measuring equipment:__  ELECTRONIC PROBE

no [ ]

SAMPLE COLLECTED: MICROBIAL [X] NITRATE [X) GENERAL [X)
OTHER [ ) DESCRIBE:
"PLOW DATA"
TEST TIME ! FLOW i GALLONS | WATER ! BACK ! COMMENTS
i RATE , PUMPED | LEVEL | PRESSURE |
] ' ' '
g:ﬁ:r__9:1s_5 — 12 GpPM! 0 ' _198___ i _ 20 \ — CLEAR
g f "_! T 180 i 2401 _» i
45-MIN O ey 2880 S 246 1} _.:: E
LHOR | —a—— - —340___{ 248" :
1-1/2 P T~ =120 ; b o— :
2 HOUR oy =i —1080____ 1 __249__} _" :
2‘1,2 : Ty — .._: ‘—1“0 : : — g
3 HOUR g e Tt 10000280 " :
.3-1/2 P o—— et __§1so : R o ;
4 HO | —e—— 'l 2520 : ’ | — ;
o b i 8 2080 ' o b — '
TOTAL GALLONS PUMPED: __  23gp RECOVERY AFTER___5_____ MIN TO__225___ FEET
COMMENTS:

THIS TEST
PERFORMANCE o 1S ACCURATE FOR THE DATE TAKEN. WE MAKE NO CLAIMS AS TO THE

E OF THIS wgrr AT ANY OTHER TIME.

DATA cor,
STAR wATCECTED By JK

WATE
R SYSTEMg INC. CCB#51054

UM 215 WONd

£d .
WL 20 0002 22 -eny "ON X4
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GEOTECHNICAL
ASSESMENT

INFORMATION REGARDING LAND CLASSIFICATION, CARRYING CAPACITIES, MAPS, ETC,, IS INTENDED oregon
ONLY AS A GENERAL GUIDELINE AND HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE OWNERS AND OTHER SOURCES i\ Farm & Home
DEEMED RELIABLE, BUT THE ACCURACY CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS ARE XBROKERS %

ENCOURAGED TO RESEARCH THE INFORMATION TO THEIR OWN SATISFACTION.



GEOTECHNICAL ASSESSMENT REPORT Terra Firma Geotechnical
26910 Fern Ridge Road

Sweel Home, OR 87386

Client/Project: ﬁmmg I_-lggmg gug Tom Enut:lnqar
Job Address: ighis i

Purposs of Assessment: s -t'f i
Pre-purchase assessment of single-family residential property.
oy 7 «‘@5‘/@

Mu,élﬂn-.___.-“-é’/

[EnrT LK itk Ll |
X | Dbservations: 5
% | Ground Cracks SHRIMNEAGE: POSSIBLE SLOPE Structural Distress
Scarps % | Pewement Disiress CARFORT SLAB TILTED, CRACKED
Seftibement X | Crawdspace Molsiura APPARENT PAST BASEMENT FLOODING
Erosion X | Drainage POSSIBLE GUTTER AT EAST END OF HOUSE
X | Siope STEEF X | Groundwaber PROBABLE SEASOMNAL SEEFPAGE & RUNOFF
Notes

The property is a rural acreage with a single-family residence bailt in 1988. The house is a wood-frame, two stary
structure founded on a daylight basemenl. The property is localed on the north side of Washburn Heights Drive
between Erownsville and Lebanon. The property is steeply sloping. Terra Firma Geotechnical, herein referred 1o as
Terra Firma, was requestad to visit the site and observe the house and the property immediately surrounding the
to assass the conditions with house particular respect to slope stability. The scope of work was limited 1o a visual
assessment of the surface conditions, including topography, vegetation, soil type, and structural characteristics of fhe
house, with a written report of the cbservations, conclusions and recommandations. This work was authorized by
Tom Snetsinger. Terra Firma visited the site on September &, 2000, in the presence of Tom Snetsinger and Christina
Herrmann, For the purposes of this repor, the front entry to the house is assumed 1o face south.

L5
| Topography. The house is located in the southeast comner of the property, on a graded building pad. Fill up to 8 feet
thick apparently was placed on the west side of the house to create a more or less level vard. The fill is sloped about
1-1/2H:1V (slope gradient expressed as the ratio of horizontal run 1o vertical rise). A lesser thickness of fill
apparently also was placed on the south side of the house to support the carport slab.  The property slopes down at

moderately steep to very steep angles generally toward the nortinwest

Soil and Rock. The property is located on the narth flank of Washburn Butte. The slopes of Washburm Butte are
mapped as a volcanic ash and tuff deposit known as the Little Butte Formation {Oregon Department of Geology and
Mineral Industries (DOGAMI), 1974, Bulletin 84: Environmental Geology of Western Linn County, Oregon, Brownsville
quadrangle). The top of the butte is mapped as intrusive volcanic basalt, Landslide terrain is mapped in the vicinity of
the subject property, and a tendency for localized siope failure was cbserved in the steepest draws west of the site_
The soil exposures on the subject property wereé of dark bBrgwn, clavey il Ehl'inkﬂiﬂ cracks were observed along the

CONTINUED

Miriam G. Liberatore, P.E



GEOTECHNICAL ASSESSMENT REPORT Terra Firma Geotechnical
CONTINUATION SHEET 26910 Fern Ridge Road

Swaat Homa, OR 97386
Cllent/Project: _ Christing Herrmann and Tom Snetsinger [ 35289 Washburn Heights Drive, Brownsville
Date: __9/19/00 Page: _20f3

east and of the house and in the wooded area northeast of the house. Cracks were also cbserved near the east
property boundary in an old skid road northeast of the house. These may also have been shrinkage cracks, but their
orientation across the slope could be suggestive of shallow tension cracks. If so, a shallow slump could be developing
at this location, Exposures of bedrock were not observed, Active erosion was not obsarved. A namow and shallow
channel was ocbserved along the east side of the house. The channel apparently either developed of was manually

| dug to drain runcff. Runoff may tend to accumulate on this side of the house because the ground slopes up from this
side. However, it may also be that the roof configuration and condition of the gutters and downspout subdrains
combined to concentrate stormwater on this side of the house. Routine maintenance and the addition of a subsurface
drain cn the east side of the house can correct this condition,

Structural Observations. The foundation extérior appeared in very good condition, without cracks, The carport slab
is cracked, though not in excess of the type of cracking normally seen in carports of this age. The north side of the
slab tilts down toward the housa, indicating possible sattiement in the soil beneath the slab. There is no indication in
the structure that the tilting Is due to lateral movement that might be associated with slope maovement.

A waood deck on the west side of the house shows pronounced settlerment at both ends redative to its center, The
displacement is not reflected anywhere in the main structure. The displacement is probably sag due to structural
factors, not soil-related factors. One of the two glass doors from the living room to the deck was difficult to open
because it was sticking in its frame, and the kitchen window in the north wall appears out of square. Sticking or out-of-
square doors and windows can indicate foundation displacement._However, in this case, the lack of consistency and
the absence of other indicators suggest that these may be due to structural or construction factors unrelated to soil

factors.

Mud tracks in the basement level suggest past flooding occurred in the reom north of and below the carporl. Water and
soil apparently entered the raam from the top of the south wall, On the outside, it appears that a strip of siding had

been removed and replaced at this location. The east-facing basement walls appear 1o have ransmitted ight seepage |
in the past through narrow cracks or segregations in the concrete. These observations are consistent with the earlier
ohservation that the soll on the east side of the house tends to bacome very wet, at least seasonally.

Conclusions and Recommendations
Based on the observations described above, it appears that the house is in generally good condition with respect (o
soil bearing and slope stability issues. There is no indication in the house that excessive settiement or lateral

displacement has occurred since its canstruction.

M A tendency for slope failures was observed in the vicinity. The building area appears stable. Based

CONTINUED
Miriam G, Liberatore, P E,
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GEOTECHNICAL ASSESSMENT REPORT Terra Firma Geotechnical
CONTIMUATION SHEET 26810 Fern Ridge Road
. Sweet Home, OR 97386

CI MW

Client/Project: fisting Harrmann 8 etsing 328 32 g AN
Date: ___ /1970 Page: _Jof3

an this geolegic materials, topography, and observed cracks Terra Firma concludes there is a moderate probability
of a shallow slump or other type of localized slope failure occurring somewhere on the property over the long term.
The probability that a future slope fallure would threaten the house is low.

Stability factors are affected by land use. Changes in the land use above or below this property could increase the
risk of a slope failure. A property below this one was recently logged, and it is not known whether or how the subject
property might be affected. The owners should remain aware of the surrounding land uses, and should become
familiar with the normal soil and moisture conditions on this property so that any changes may be detected early.

| Drainage. Drainage improvements are warranied at the east end of the house. The gutters and downspout subdrains
should be checked for proper siope direction and clear operation. The gutters can be checked by running a garden

hose into each segment of gutter and abserving the direction and rate of flow. The subdrains should be cleaned by a

professional drain cleaning contractor (Roto-rooter® of similar) to ensure their clear flow. The runoff patterns can be

observed for a winter or two. If the rain drain system is operating properly and excessive moisture stil develops on the
east side of ihe house, a subdrain can be constructed to collect runcff and groundwater. A subsurface drain generally

consists of a trench 12 inches wide at the base, excavated to the basement floor elevation, sloped at least 2 percent to

drain by gravity toward tha north. A perforated, four-inch diameter pipe would be placed in the bottom of the trench,

bedded on clean drain rock. The trench would be backfilled to the ground surface with the drain rock to permit surface

runaff to be collected as well as seepage. From the north end of the house, a solid (i.e., not perforated) pipe would

carry the drainage until it can be daylighted onto the slope north of the house. Terra Firma is available o assist in the
details of the drain design and construction on request, under a separate work order,

| Carport Sigb. The carport slab cracking is not in itself a matter of concern. The tilting is indicative of settlement,
erosion, or both, Based on the cbservations that flooding occurred at least once in the past, and of excessive moisture

at the east end of tha house, it is concluded that the tilting hmﬂuﬂha:mumﬁsmmﬂmmwmm sail loss

evidenced by the mud tracks in the basement. It is not likely that this represents a recurring or engoing problem.

Visual monitoring of the condition is warranted. If the tilting or cracking worsen over time, or if water is obseryed

emarging from the cracks, Terra Firma or another geotechical professional should be consulted.

This completes the assessment of the subject property. This assessment was conducted for the exclusive use of

Christina Herrmann and Tom Snetsinger and their agents for specific application fo the subject property and within the

authorized scope of work. Please contact the undersigned if you have questions regarding the contents of this report

or if further information is required, or if changes in the soil and moisture conditions of the property develop, such as

as new or widening ground cracks, pressurized springs, slumps or bulges in the ground surface, o if cracks, sloping

floors, or sticking doors or windows develop in the house itself

am G. Liberatore, PE.




OGD Consulting, PC.

Saning COregon Geotechncs Desgn & Conauwting Needs

Thomas Snetsinger
P.O. Box 306

Brownsville, Oregon 87327

July 10, 2008

Re: 35289 Washburn Heights Drive
Brownsville, Oregon

Subject: Geotechnical Evaluation of Septic Tank Replacement

Dear Mr. Snetsinger:

At your request, we have visited the above referenced site to observe surface features
and provide consultation regarding replacement of an existing septic tank and potential
slope stability issues associated with the proposed work. OGD Consulting, PC (OGD)
made a site visit and prepared this summary letter based on your verbal authorization.

SITE OBSERVATIONS

We visited the site on July 8, 2008 to observe surface conditions. The lot is located on
moderately to steeply sloping terrain north of Brownsville. The septic tank is located at
the edge of a relatively level area immediately downslope of the house, near the edge of
a much steeper slope. It appears that the original site development included placement

of fill from the foundation excavation in the tank area. Access to the area is limited due
to the sloping terrain.

The house includes a daylight basement. At the time of our site visit we observed the
basement slab, which includes some cracking and faulting. Observed cracking
suggests that differential slab movements of £ inch have occurred. We also noted
some settlement/rotation of a deck pier on the downslope side of the structure.

DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSIONS

The site is located within an area mapped as mass movement topography in the Linn
County geologic hazard maps (Environmental Geclogy of Western Linn County, Oregon
Department of Geoclogy and Mineral Industries Bulletin 84). The geologic data
referenced above in conjunction with the observed surface features and distress to the
basement slab suggests that the parcel has a high slope stability risk. We did not
observe any fresh tension cracks or significant distortion on the slope. Therefore, we

8027 NW Fir Rudga Place, Corvallis, Oragon 07330
(241) TIE-0895



July 10, 2008
page2of2

expect that slope movement at the site is limited to 'slope creep’ (<1 inch/year). Slope
creep can result in significant distortion and structural damage to residential structures
over the life of the structure. In addition, minor changes in site grading andfor
groundwater conditions can result in increased rates of slope movement. Therefore, we
believe that placement of additional fill material downslope of the existing residence
should be avoided. We understand that replacement of the tank will require excavation
work on the slope. We recommend that the final grades after replacement of the tank
remain close to existing grades and that the bulk of any excess fill material generated
be exported from the site.

We trust this information meets your current needs. Please call if you have any
questions or need additional assistance.

Sincerely,

0OGD Consulting, PC.

W VM}:[.

Mel McCracken, P.E., President

33289 Washbum Heights Drive Geolechnical Evaluation of Septic Tank Replacement
Browngville, Oregon Project Mo, 056-08-01



INFORMATION REGARDING LAND CLASSIFICATION, CARRYING CAPACITIES, MAPS, ETC,, IS INTENDED oregon
ONLY AS A GENERAL GUIDELINE AND HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE OWNERS AND OTHER SOURCES 1\ Farm & Home
DEEMED RELIABLE, BUT THE ACCURACY CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS ARE *BROKERS %
ENCOURAGED TO RESEARCH THE INFORMATION TO THEIR OWN SATISFACTION.




Page 1 of 2
Short-Term Radon Decay Product Measurement Heport
Sumulpaneous Duplicote Radon Decay Produt and Radom M pirsmni

This report provides the results of o short-term test to defenmine the average activity levels of mdon decay products for
the property refierenced below., These results are based upon the data collected by the mensurement professional who
conducted this test and the conditions that existed in the building during the period the test was performed, us noted in the
“Test and Building Details™ section of this report.

The US EPA recommends that individusls not have long-term exponeres to more than 002 working levels (WL ) of radon
decay products. The result of the radon decay product measurements have also been converted to an equivalent activity
level of radon gas to allow a comparison to EPA's alternate guidance that individuals not have long -lerm exposimes o
miore than 4.0 pCUT of mdon. The result of this short-term test i3 as fallows:

Teat Results
Property Tested: 35289 Washburne Heighis Dr, Brownsville, OR 97317

Average Radon Decay Product Activity: nLoll WL
Avernge Equivalent Radon Levels Based on this Measurement; * L6
EPA Recommendations Based Upon Besulis of this Test:
Although scene risks cxist af exposures of less than 00IWL, based upon these rosults, and e sssumpiion that
proper fosfing procodures were followed, the US EPA does nol recommend follow-up sction. Should building
conditions change significantly, relessing in e fubare may be adwisable, Fven when shori-term  pesults are
relstively low, it is recommendsd that long-term fesiz (90 days 1o one year — withowt closed kouss comditions) be
condweted to verily oxposurcs, dus (o variaions that ces ocour from weather or soasonal effects.

* Thix determiration of equivaloncy is bared upor a 30 percent equilibrium footor between radoe and its radon decay
products as dictated in section 4. 7 of the US EPA “Protocels for Radon and Riadon Decay Prodvuct Meanrements in
Homes, " EPA 402-R-22-003. The following equetion if s in determining dis sqivalnc:

Equiv Redon (pOel) = 10 x ROPLYOS

Test Diescription _ kG )
The test performed in this building consisted of two simultaneously deployed mdon progeny sampling units, NEHA

device code: 8228 (the results of which are indicated as WL-A and WL-B, with the Reported Value being the av of
the two measurements), and a rodon gas measurement.  The individusl measurements obtnined as well as the tH.'Lr]“'IIEd:ing
conditions ohserved by the individual placing and refrieving the device are noted below.

Teat and Buliding Detalls
Test Start Date and Time: T3 12009 1 746 PM Test 540p Date and Time: R/ 2009 18:35 P
Location of Test: Husement Forved Al System: Aulo
Closed House Conditioms: s Air Fibler Sysiem: Yes
Houss Ooonpisd: Yes Sq Mt of Building: [
Faminse in Home: Yes Mitigation Sysam: Whna
Ta Type: T Acasal Radon Messured: 42 poilL
Individus] Detoctors: WL-A: 00119 WL Equuilbrium Facior: 1%

WL-B: 00040 WL

Nades:

Heport Pont Dabe:  August 03, 2{FF
Tt Number: 1157




i
Pageagy __ \

For Mare Information: wwe, Progémny (G com _'\
Measurement Prechibon | L
T.n_iwn»_zdnm WithP:&_ prodocols, displicale mdon decay product measurement devices were ulilized, allowing for ag
estimation of the precision of the measurement by ealculating the relative percent difference (RPD) of two reporied

ﬁ“’.’-‘l ["“I if";‘:‘“‘" between resulisiaverage of results). The RPD for this particular measurement and its inerpretation are

Mhmumm 16%

ﬂ’ﬁz’:{”"“’“*ﬂ“wﬁm IF greator tham 67% the resulty.can #till ba wsed since both results are joss

Short-Term Radon Decay Product Measurement Report
Stmlsaneour Duphicare Rodon Dacay Product and Radon Mecreremants

Drganization Web Address Information Availsble
PN'EEI'_G_MM Lid. WO ngnxt}miem M _____.______'El-Lﬂnc , Technicnl bulbeting
US EPA Aww.eps, goviiagimdon EPA protocols and guidance docements

Links to State Radon Programs

Thhmnnmmukuﬁmnmmmdnhubmmdh'mmrﬁmeﬂ,hﬂ the analysi
performed by the company listed below. b g

Megrirement Device Amalyed By
EcoTech {FOF) 49T 1 040
4548 M Albina Avomue, infoifecotechllc com
Portland, OR 97217 www_Oreponradon. com

The caleulaitons performed io arrive ar the results in this report are basad on formulas developed by R ad Klac, fec amd
compulad by Progeny Growp, Lud. They are also based on conditfons thal existed af the tme of this (et Radon ERIFy
and radon decay product distribetion can vary with weather and operating paramaters af the building.

Tmferpratation aof the kealth ¢ffects fo exposire po radon and raden decay products a nd the desire 1a reduce exporura is
an individeal decirion.



WELL LOG

INFORMATION REGARDING LAND CLASSIFICATION, CARRYING CAPACITIES, MAPS, ETC,, IS INTENDED oregon
ONLY AS A GENERAL GUIDELINE AND HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE OWNERS AND OTHER SOURCES i\ Farm & Home
DEEMED RELIABLE, BUT THE ACCURACY CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS ARE XBROKERS %

ENCOURAGED TO RESEARCH THE INFORMATION TO THEIR OWN SATISFACTION.



WATER RESOURCES

I\L\n-l i
AUGO 71380

LINN
e //02Y

Stats Permit No.

.-

SALEM. OREGON

s, Model No. ...

o

with n.'“ ofer  hw
mJ" S—ERE_

Addirom ot wel] bagption;

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:

ooty LINN -gmgg'_@_— 5
M! ‘wzﬁég nx '%;;ﬁ?

"

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
Depth at whiich water was Oirst found -

7-1980
Artaslan prosware____ = fhe per amre tnch. Dute 0%
(12) WELL LOG: Mddu--.._-.(ﬂ. eogaggemmes 98

drilled n of well r

Formatsor: Describe cokr, teature, pradn sim sad structare of materials, sod show
Chicknems and natcre of sach straturs and aguifer peretrated, with at lesst cos entry
far each changn of formation. Report snch chasge L position of Static Water Level
wnd Indieats principal water-bearing strata.

 S—

n

P | T SWL

Worksartad /=1 -1 w80 .
Data wall driliing smchine seved of of well £ 19
Drllling Machine Operator’s Certification:

This well cormtructed under my direct supervision. Matorials used

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:
This well wae drilled woder sy jurisdiction and s repoct ls troe to
the best of

waler M-ll-“d.g."......l.
(9) CONSTRUCTION: vanderds: Yus O Mo
mu—au-u-u_..__§.1ﬁ1'
Well sealed from leosd warface to . P 3
Mdﬂbh*ddlg_._.h
Dissmetor of woll bere below soal . ... L
Nussber of encke of oemont csed s well ssal m . anckn
How was cement groot pleced? ... S
"-w....& Type HP Degch ~
Waadiveioewed! (Y e Mg HO B isntion ...t

-
Mgthod of salingetrata off
;ﬁ_'m—_—:'“"“_———}—.—'ﬁ-"—“—"——.
mio'mmoamm
Thw avighond sl first sugy of i sapeet
o b Sl vt e

- - - T e T e v——
— — e

wiin 20 Agw B Gon Suie of el congletingg, o -

—l -



EASEMENT

INFORMATION REGARDING LAND CLASSIFICATION, CARRYING CAPACITIES, MAPS, ETC,, IS INTENDED oregon
ONLY AS A GENERAL GUIDELINE AND HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE OWNERS AND OTHER SOURCES i\ Farm & Home
DEEMED RELIABLE, BUT THE ACCURACY CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS ARE XBROKERS %

ENCOURAGED TO RESEARCH THE INFORMATION TO THEIR OWN SATISFACTION.
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69722 EXHIBIT "A"
j Legal Description

: :?rl:].tlﬂﬂ.F!-at 19%0-2%, filed Hovember 6, 1950 in the County of Linn
wITH, an easement for roadway purpcses, 30 feet in even width, as

by inatrument recorded July 5, 1%38 in Volume 474, page 763, F[ic'n:-fllm
fecerds of Linn County, Oregon, the centerline of which is described as
fallows!

Beginning at & point on the Mortherly right-of-way line of Washburn Road, which
ig Scuth 12733 East 7.37 feet, Soubh 67°59° Bast 54.51 feet and South To11
Fast 119.10 feet from the Sowtherly Scuthwest corner of the 0.H. folling
penation Land Claim Mo. 40 in Section 18, Township 13 Souch, Range 2 West of
the Willamette Meridian, Linn County, Oregon; thence South B5*18'55" East 13.25
feer; thence South 77¢38° 12" East 1E9 .44 feer; thence Morth 73°34'58° East
171.25 feet; thence South F5815"53% Eagt 244.47 feet sthence Herth Fo*s" 25"
East 124.29 feer; thence North 75°29'0%° gast 109.65 feer; thence Hareh

149217 20" Bast £3.84 f[eet; thence Horth 0f206°Q0F Hest 275,33 [eet; thence Horil
704%°23" West 57.00 feet; Tthence Horth 17953'22° West 113.46 feet; thence Horth
35956 59" East 60.29 feet; thence Morth 82°52°22* East 129.53 feer; thence
Horth 657487 42" East 72.73 fest to the Morch line of che property canveyed to
Jeffrey B. Edwards and Stephanie Edwards by Bargain and Sale Deed recorded July
5, 1988 in VYolume 474, Fage TE3, Microfilm pecords of Linn County, Oregon,
which is a peinc Horth ge°s29’ 0" West 342.84 feaC from the Horthwest corner of

Lot 36, Washburn Heights gubdivigion.

oy of Lina

STATE OF OREGON :ﬁ by
8
| bepnley camiify Had the ELEL Tt =]
gty ﬂ,.:.r,;_...mh o »
LA, LER
STEVE DAUCRENG =118 SEp 27 %

Lina C i
h__vﬁ_-. Dapiy, PN I gy,

EANNT ’T?S B
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CAANT OF EASERENT

OAVLD B. SDMARCS snd CORALEE EQOWARDE, hoabond and wife,
Cfirantur) gonveys to WEVIN W. HORTENSON swd EafN E. MORT=-
EHSUN, husband and vare, (Grancerl, n pecascusl pon=wnd lumivg
I faal vide wven width poemanrant acccsd gAsomany of whien 1bFg

ECnlefiiue §& moTe particulaylv described uE Faljows:

Wocuniing nt & pAlnd dhag ia cerreanomlingly on LRk Ewilkh |ime
Al Tace Lwd 30 amgl Lhe Seweh Tine ol Faco Lot 324 that fs N HU®-
13T W bp21.Y% Fere from the NOCLhWeNL, ccrner o Lot b, Vaug=
buen Nedphes Subuivipian bn #ecr Lon LR, fawnmhgm 13 Somth, faige
< musl, Willemeeie Megidian, Lian County, Deegun: thence W GH®=-
1" E 10%, 1 leec; thonce M 50°3%4° E 149, | leci: vhenco & &F7*14° E
(b, Y Ewet; shampe H Fh*5&° K 42,1 Eepe; thence % 27°47" F Hi_ &
leou, thence M T8%0u' E w£%.1 fecy two e termings al asid 10

ieny wida soceas dadpnan.

(e woray of Lhis easement mee:

[ Ceantues may usg che 30 foor wids BECMENEAL JCCE3d ens: -
rgnk stcep fer road puepmpgcs only [OF ACCPSE Lo Lhe propapns
deaccibed dn Farapeaph I below.

il Thig essemint 33 ApHUCLensnt Lo the falloving desecibm
Prapaciy:

Reptnning &2 & poimt that 8 § 0935 y IL9.44 rfest from the
Berkth Queeter Cutnde OF Secdiom 14, Towaship 13 Suuth, Ennge
wiihE, Willsmetie Her|diam, Lina Councy. Grepon: thence % B=LLe
ab" N OBBD. 00 fewt Co 8 peint; thence § B9t4] 5E- HOXI0, o0 fger |
Biv oo parime; thenen N O*Le'48” E 68D.00 Ceer re a palenl; thence !
AOHUMAL AL b J3C.DO0 [eet Eo LR felng ay Bepinming.

¥ v¢ Liir Welivecy nand by sheir EEEApLance ef qul.‘;, ol
(K- lpseeonwnd fenpartively, the Cemnilcews arree [a deeeprl rhig
Forpenaiblity &l repaenuble malntenanes and ujkeep of wny o pad-
REy nvar the sbove dodcrlbed eAsesent and fucthae AKFES Eo hels
Llir oLaer pacty haraiead fron gnd sgadukt cintzs ol Leern ap
dumige gttributable uo Che dndepnilyire PHELY'S use of Ehik eoze-

Egal .

Ihid esscseni shall bg fop che joint use of Cranmtor wnd Crantaoes,
the Succcessaga, Reanices and assipna of edch. Thim CaRgREnE B3
desccribed sholl be subjesr ta o)l applicahle Land Use Luws nnd
Evgularions.




ASEGON TITLE 1 541 258 1350; 09/08/00 4:20°M; Jetfax #992;Page 13/17

v D46 w288

pated wpd precuted thiw _;L:;ll:]_'l"_ dey af ﬁ‘m’ T LT
- Tk
A amein s

i

Carafee Loty nrde

A dE D r.|rl:|'lf =

ATATE OF OREGDH i

I P
CouatTy OF LTNM b
Poreonally msppeaced before ma this “%ﬁ_ dav «i E}Eki:%:;- i
1990, the above named and ddeacified bavid G, Eilwerds amd CoraLes i
Edwzrpdhr ackrovlodped the Lorspeing Lefirumeni fo he Ehajs wir buimbary
sCt apd deed,

. -l'i—-‘-‘ -
e My -
Rt t M r-‘:—nr}.:'g.:?d

Loy
T e Hy Commissiogn REpivos ﬁﬁﬂﬁ[f}
i

Wevln ' ﬂnml:luun
|
L]

r F -

e £ J} 3% |
EL_T_H_HJE.L._._.-__-

rin E. Hocteunon

STALLE UF QDREGON )

. 8.K.
COUSTY OF LINW 1

Frrsenslly appenced beloce me this

A b ol efmoe
1% the above memed and identified Eovin W, Mectanmon & cin E.

Hi.censun acknovledped che focegolng inaccument co he tAnip velun=

Liacy nek and deed.
__F- - £’
ﬁltru fut!néﬂ% h

& pan

Hy Commispion H.unl::':::_-u!gh“azt‘

AFLER HECORDIMG EETUNR To: 1 "_I i,

i £ i . 1
Kewvin & EZrln MorLecson : g
I Cavid & Coralee Eduards LT R
Pl Hox G51 : g ]
bbby, 00 975989
I':.lt"‘...-min RE, 7 1."|'!'.|'|.:L‘

o
Bl el

Srddp oo el ey
T isley wf | may

FHWT DarC ] mpmard L

i Bgashy Gmsir TE e Sllgaheml mas Lo € anep §lpri
e L Y G
-1 1 ] iy 287
SEP-gE-2008 16130 1 541 259 1359 5%

.13




00/08/00 4127 FNJeTaA e

4
¥

4y §41 259 1350

TITLE

Vil 546 Pﬁdln?

L, e H¥ LAAFATET
Fetdiiailm_  OW8 TR Wl g g F e )

iiﬁ-..-ﬂ.:.F__.-IHnEuh.EmlJ....uv.r o ...._._n-u.nn =

ﬁl_.uu" T o Hwd mal s gesia ldeFagins
= 1 sl wthet geed amd Talashis fenawdereiien, ohe reculil wbarasd G Reacky
=k wigad, dolan] Bareby prasi ssie OESDUHIAT POOlN, TRC , &% Brogey oecperecies
and im joe Lizamneas, svconmmes, isd GFEIERT.

5 puapuEsail pighrsal=uay sl gEnssant
i The casttivcslon, raowegtlen, porFiteel sparsclon. sulnisnance, rapain, alorriciso.

r#
pnpprmnlen, toplecosing sl wnavsal o shicieinels dulnphaes and relased Lrampmbssis
wel BiEETibuafes Bisas, sl secspspy sgcapy  ewedi, AoLEERefy B Lk Beaala el

I TR e p— e T L e ] himmp GF weds
ks EERDEs, sear, mm, w-dirgiessd end ssdees the Telle=lsg dwidi il Feepanipi
Baad Bacerds el

Fege i Hiciellls B 50 TER

S Ramil ad Eumed Deiaied im Tex Lee 3TH JSucaleedei 1A .

Souih, Range EH ol W.R IR (L] Eawnig, Dhages.
They poleslpal [sstsras & T34 aEneshi RaPaRE condaped dlE Pioied &5 & pereies 5l
Pha Al SaRgE S map pAEvE Fa ok vRERL Bali o rRis fecamEnn {ny ea anblbladd] sTuaisad
bageds]), Tha whdik of Cha pasmn @fssssdanles ssarsant akall s B Himl am sk
alide &f tha camigy lisale].

fogariar wiih all righes

Tewveaship P2

ai Lagrems sed wgisid SrCORary. muniali w1 -..-:...H-l-. ﬂm.
E el@n 1-."!- e Bristad,

whe all sed complans wes, g ios e amfjuymani &
aad all cighis ssd grivilagei Lhcldess LRelans, foalnding beet msr Nl fad T8, o righe
o wamrwy ShbETTECLinas YRILE iy lajere or Es=led fare wifh presidsk @ni, ssdmpallin &g
snjeyeant & ohis sssesss wd WEE aprTailes, cakieiossscn wad rapeir &l gErEetaes
alsrerigal, Lulaphess anl peetd Cranrsbpalas SpRCIE.

Ll u.ll....-..-n-ll- akar shis wansesmt in pelssaily Ead el g prEal el aiios

rlaa.

.....nﬁ _._“u..q-__._ll- covenascia] ket chay sre fhe seoerlal wl ke wlase ...J"ﬂ.._l [T L
e, ey e sl Laeld apm fiws @nl piead o wll gmd b aprd 44 "_L ..r.-..-. .__.___ e a”.....n._..__q
chararasl wabah wmebd Leissfidd wiil gl CLEMLE Dpreaded oe BEoCES - ¥
LETE

' E.”“.“E.Tui.!l.- eppgera ale i et annn_ffnen o1 g

S

D . —

ITant GF GAELOR, ¥

Cawany =F L

e

g Lav -tﬂ_.i-._-.-il....:_ vl kihnwabedged

e - e —— —

—

Lo day =8

- ——

= 28C. 10 i.
7

DEy | T Tp ey =

3

-

TH 1%L AEQEE. ATy

R i

E
b h
b, h B
o o -
, i B
-1 ) -

” Tinas -

R IEL AT LA m] P h

an [ ﬂ

- o vp._ E

p

i 2

:__...ﬂ._______.y-r.i.._....._ %o

b oy

LILIEZ 5]

.-.n.....]rrr-f....—....-l..fu
I-“I“a

Izvw

199 &

k1

ago

I3 5. R.2W. W.M.

roa
Lraa s

b omwfemg AW AR

e . |

Apaioumita
Sealy 17 @ S0

L]

F.l14

oox

55 1358

1T Bat



	35289 Washburn Heights (4).pdf
	Linn, OR - geoAdvantage by Sentry Dynamics.pdf
	1.pdf
	2.pdf
	Non-Order Search.pdf
	Seller Impersonation - Fraud
	Seller Impersonation - Fraud
	New Page





{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}





